� offshore segment, which includes provision of drilling and related services through offshore rigs. The Group’s
offshore drilling services include ultra-heavy-duty jack-up rigs outfitted with high specification equipment,
capable of drilling in water depth up to 375 feet. In the offshore segment, the Group mainly operates on the
shores off the Eastern coast of the Kingdom and the Saudi Arabia-Kuwait Neutral Zone. The Group also operates
a self-propelled MPSV, providing well intervention and well testing services for its customers. As part of this
segment, the Group also provides rig move services, mobilisation, catering, manpower and other services.

Substantial
Shareholders

The following table sets out the names, as well as pre-Offering and post-Offering ownership percentages, of
Substantial Shareholders, reflecting also the New Shares post-Offering:

Table (3):  Substantial Shareholders and Their Ownership in the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

The Industrialization & Energy Services
Company (TAQA)

40,800,000 51.0% 408,000,000 31,773,000 35.7% 317,730,000

Services Pétroliers Schlumberger S.A. 39,200,000 49.0% 392,000,000 30,527,000 34.3% 305,270,000

Total 80,000,000 100.0% 800,000,000 62,300,000 70.0% 623,000,000

Source: The Company.

Company’s Share Capital
(as of the date of this
Prospectus)

The Company’s share capital prior to the Offering is eight hundred million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR
800,000,000).

The Company’s Capital
(after the capital increase)

Eight hundred ninety million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 890,000,000).

Total Number of Issued
Shares (as of the date of
this Prospectus)

The number of the Company’s shares before the Offering is eighty million (80,000,000) fully paid Shares.

Total Number of Issued
Shares (after the capital
increase)

Eighty-nine million (89,000,000) Shares.

[…]

The following table sets out the ownership structure of the Company’s wholly owned Subsidiary, as well as the Company’s
shares in it as of the date of this Prospectus:

Table (5):  Details of the Ownership Structure of the Company’s Wholly Owned Subsidiary as of the Date of this
Prospectus

Name of Subsidiary
Country of

Incorporation

Direct
Owner-
ship (%)

Indirect Ownership
(%)

Remaining
Ownership

Ofsat Arabia LLC Saudi Arabia 100.0% - -

Source: The Company.

As of the date of this Prospectus, the share capital of the Company is eight hundred million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR
800,000,000), consisting of eighty million (80,000,000) ordinary shares, with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi
Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per share. The following table sets out the direct ownership structure of the Company pre- and
post-Offering, reflecting also the New Shares post-Offering:

Table (6):  Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post- Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

The Industrialization & Energy Services
Company (TAQA)

40,800,000 51.0% 408,000,000 31,773,000 35.7% 317,730,000

Services Pétroliers Schlumberger S.A.. 39,200,000 49.0% 392,000,000 30,527,000 34.3% 305,270,000

Public - - - 26,700,000 30.0% 267,000,000

Total 80,000,000 100.0% 800,000,000 89,000,000 100.0% 890,000,000

Source: The Company.

Vision, Mission, and Strategy

Vision

Leading sustainable drilling services.

Mission

Evolve our business to add value to our people, customers and shareholders by following the highest safety, technological
and operational standards.

Table of Content

xxiii

Prospectus of Arabian Drilling Company

Strategy

The following are the four pillars of the Company’s competitive strategy:

 � To Grow its Market Share Locally and Regionally - the Group strives to maintain growth of its market share in
the Kingdom and actively participates in tenders. The Group expects the demand for drilling services within the

[…]

a nominal value of ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per Share, and offering of such newly issued nine million (9,000,000)
Shares, (representing 10.11 per cent. of the Company’s share capital after the increase) was approved for public subscription.
The ownership of the Company before and after the Offering, reflecting also the New Shares post-Offering, are specified in
Table 4.18 (Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering).

4.10  Current Shareholding Structure

4.10.1 Overview

The current capital of the Company is eight hundred million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 800,000,000) divided into eighty
million (80,000,000) ordinary Shares with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per share.

The following table sets out the direct ownership and capital structure of the Company before and after the Offering, as well
as the New Shares post-Offering:

Table (4.18):  Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Overall Nomi-
nal Value

(SAR)

The Industrialization & Energy
Services Company (TAQA)

40,800,000 51.0% 408,000,000 31,773,000 35.7% 317,730,000

Services Pétroliers
Schlumberger S.A

39,200,000 49.0% 392,000,000 30,527,000 34.3% 305,270,000

Public - - - 26,700,000 30.0% 267,000,000

Total 80,000,000 100.0% 800,000,000 89,000,000 100.0% 890,000,000

Source: The Company.

Table of Content

95

Prospectus of Arabian Drilling Company

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION

The following chart shows the Company’s ownership structure as of the date of this Prospectus:

Exhibit (4.3):  The Company’s Ownership Structure as of the Date of this Prospectus

The Vanguard
Group

Government of
the Kingdom of

Saudi Arabia

Government of the
United Arab

Emirates

HH Prince Sultan
Mohammed Saud
Al Kabeer Al Saud

Public shareholders

Kingdom Holding
Company

Public shareholders

Mohammed bin
Fahad AI Saud

Public Investment
Fund (PIF)

Eastern Province
Cement Company

[…]

Arabian Drilling Company

Industrialization and
Energy Services Company

(TAQA)

Services Pétroliers
Schlumberger S.A.

10%

HRH Prince Alwaleed
bin Talal bin Abdulaziz

Al Saud

Public shareholders Public Investment
Fund (PIF)

16.865%

78.135%

5%

7.84%

5.25%

86.91%

6.23%

93.77%

17.22%

72.78%

5.437% 5.625% 5.625% 5.883%

51% 49%

45.787%

100%

17%

17%

17%

15%

10%

10%

5%

8%
100%

8.5%

7.9%

6.6%

77%

100%

99.9999%

99.9993%

0.0001%

0.0001%
5.625% 26.018%

Source: The Company

96

Table of Content
Prospectus of Arabian Drilling Company

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION

The following table sets out the details of Shareholders who directly hold five per cent. or more of the Ordinary Shares in
the Company as of the date of this Prospectus, as well as the New Shares post-Offering:

Table (4.19):  Details of Shareholders Directly Holding Five Per Cent. or More of the Ordinary Shares in the Company as
of the Date of this Prospectus

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Overall Nomi-
nal Value

(SAR)

The Industrialization & Energy
Services Company (TAQA)

40,800,000 51.0% 408,000,000 31,773,000 35.7% 317,730,000

Services Pétroliers
Schlumberger S.A

39,200,000 49.0% 392,000,000 30,527,000 34.3% 305,270,000

Public - - - 26,700,000 30.0% 267,000,000

Total 80,000,000 100.0% 800,000,000 89,000,000 100.0% 890,000,000

Source: The Company.

There are no individual Shareholders indirectly holding five per cent. or more of the Ordinary Shares in the Company as of
the date of this Prospectus.

4.10.2 Overview of Substantial Current Shareholders

This Section sets out the details of substantial Shareholders currently directly holding five per cent. or more of the ordinary
Shares as of the date of this Prospectus.

4.10.2.1 The Industrialization & Energy Services Company (TAQA)

TAQA is a Saudi closed joint stock company incorporated by virtue of the Ministry of Commerce Resolution No 494, dated
23 Rabi’ al-Awwal 1424H (corresponding to 24 May 2003G), and registered under Commercial Registration No. 2052002576

[…]

control of the Company. The Board of Directors delegates responsibility for overall day-today management of the Company
to the Executive Management of the Company and, in particular, the Chief Executive Officer.

The following chart sets out the organisational structure of the Company:

Exhibit (5.1):  Organisational Structure of the Company

General Assembly

Board of Directors

Chief Executive Officer

Board Secretary &
Executive Officer

Assistant

Chief
Operating

Officer

Chief
Financial

Officer

Director –
Shared

Services

Legal Affairs
& Contracts

Director

Risk &
Compliance

Director

Strategy &
Marketing

Director

Internal Chief Audit
Executive

Audit
Committee

Nomination &
Remuneration

Committee

Executive
Committee

Source: The Company.

The following table summarises the direct ownership structure of the Company pre- and post-Offering, reflecting also the
New Shares post-Offering:

Table (5.1):  Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

Number of
Shares

Direct Owner-
ship (%)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Direct Owner-
ship (%)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

The Industrialization & Energy
Services Company (TAQA)

40,800,000 51.0% 408,000,000 31,773,000 35.7% 317,730,000

Services Pétroliers
Schlumberger SA

39,200,000 49.0% 392,000,000 30,527,000 34.3% 305,270,000

Public - - - 26,700,000 30.0% 267,000,000

Total 80,000,000 100.0% 800,000,000 89,000,000 100.0% 890,000,000

Source: The Company.

Table of Content

105

Prospectus of Arabian Drilling Company

ORGANISATIONAL STRUCTURE AND CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

5.2  Board of Directors and Secretary of the Board of Directors

5.2.1 Composition of the Board of Directors

The Board of Directors consists of nine Directors who are appointed by the General Assembly by means of cumulative vote
(for further details, see Section 12.15 (Summary of Bylaws)). The Companies Law, the Corporate Governance Regulations,
the Bylaws, and the internal corporate governance regulations of the Company determine the duties and responsibilities